

RESOLUTION No._

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ARAMARK COMMISSARY SERVICES, LLC AND THE COUNTY OF NEVADA FOR COMMISSARY SERVICES FOR INMATES AT THE WAYNE BROWN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT FOR ONE YEAR WITH A TERMINATION DATE OF JUNE 30, 2020

WHEREAS, California Code of Regulations, Title 15, allows jail facilities to provide commissary services to inmates; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 13-520 approved the execution of a five-year revenue Agreement with Aramark Commissary Services, LLC for commissary services for inmates at the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility for the period beginning July 1, 2013, and ending June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 18-396 approved an amendment to the agreement to extend the term of the agreement by one year for the period of July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Aramark Commissary Services, LLC continues to provide this service; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into a second amendment to the agreement to extend the term of the agreement by one year for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada approves Amendment No. 2 to the agreement with Aramark Commissary Services, LLC, entitled Operating Agreement – Commissary Services to extend the term of the agreement by one year for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020, and authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funding: 1339 20301 153 1000 460700